

MAYOR AND COUNCIL MEETING OCTOBER 26, 2005

A Regular Meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Atlantic Highlands will be held October 26, 2005 at 8:00 PM in the Borough Hall, 100 First Avenue, Atlantic Highlands, and NJ. This meeting is in compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act. Adequate notice has been provided by transmitting the Resolution of Annual Meetings to the Asbury Park Press and the Courier, by posting it in the Borough Hall on a bulletin board reserved for such announcements and by filing it with the Municipal Clerk of Atlantic Highlands, on 1/5/2005. This agenda is complete to the extent known and formal action will be taken.

Silent prayer Pledge of allegiance Roll call

- 1) Public Comment Session
- 2) Resolution 182 2005, Establishing Halloween Curfew
- 3) Resolution 185-2005, Appointment to Sanitation Department
- 4) Resolution 186-2005, Refunding of 2004 Tax Rebate
- 5) Resolution 187-2005, Payment of Bills Totaling \$754,775.73
- 6) Resolution 188-2005, Supporting NJ TTF Reauthorization
- 7) Resolution 189-2005, Supporting Application to Monmouth County Open Space
- 8) Resolution 190-2005, Appointing Sub-Code Official
- 9) Resolution 191-2005, Sale of Police Mountain Bike
- 10) Resolution 192-2005, Awarding Contract-Harbor Fork Lift
- 11) Public Hearing- Application to Monmouth County Open Space Trust Fund for the purpose of obtaining matching funds for the acquisition of the Giuliani Property on Avenue A and Bay Avenue.
- 12) Ordinance 17-2005, Amending Developmental Regulations of The Borough of Atlantic Highlands Public Hearing, and Adoption
- 13) Ordinance 21-2005, Bond Ordinance for Water Meter Replacement Second Reading, Public Hearing and Adoption
- 14) Ordinance 22-2005, Appropriating \$52,000 from Fund Balance for Various Capital Improvements
- 15) Approval of Minutes: October 12, 2005 Regular Meeting.
- 16) Reports Council, Administrator, Professional, Other
- 17) Other Business
- 18) Public Comment Session

Adjourn